APPOINTMENTS

MOTION

Continue Membership in the Association of Towns Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza		
Bank in which all Town Office Shall deposit monies coming hands by virtue of their office Bank of Greene County	Councilman Semenza				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg	Absent -1-			
Official Town Newspaper					
Catskill Daily Mail with no s	ubscription				
Kingston Freeman – when de	-	o subscription.	<b>C</b> 1 C		
	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza		
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-			
Employees of Town be allowed mileage for (2020 IRS rate was 57.5 cents) Use of their own vehicle at 58 cents per mile.					
	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza		
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-			
Regular Meeting of the Town Board 2 <sup>nd</sup> and 4 <sup>th</sup> Tuesdays of the month at 7PM					
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza		
Audit for payment of bills 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday of the month at 6:00 PM					
2 I desiday of the month at C	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza		
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-			
Authorize Supervisor to make payments from					
Established petty cash not to exceed \$500.00 in advance Of auditing by Town Board, with the exception of ambulance					
Checks as reimbursements, reimbursement to be made					
From proper budgetary items when claims therefore are Presented by the Supervisor.					
Also, a running balance of \$250.00 for misc. expenses.					
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza		

## MOTION

Authorize Supt. of Highways to purchase necessary equipment, Tools, and implements during the year without prior approval of Town Board in an amount not to exceed \$500.00 per purchase. Also, a running balance of \$250.00 for misc. expenses.

Supervisor Legg			Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councillian Schlenza	
Ayes -4-	NUCS -U-	Absent -1-		
Town Attorney				
Larry Gardner				
Larry Sardher	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilian Semenza	
		110000110		
Registrar of Vital Statistics				
Corina Pascucci				
	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-		
-				
Sub-Registrar of Vital Statis	tics			
Sgt. Robert Haines				
	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-		
Code Enforcement Officer				
Robert Cologero				
	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-		
Building Inspector				
Robert Cologero				
	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-		
Deputy Supt. of Highways-	Appointment made by	Supt. of Highv	vays	
Wayne Walley	a		<b>a i a</b>	
	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-		
I andfill Administrator				
Landfill Administrator				
John Farrell	Supervisor Lear		Councilmon Comara	
Avec 4	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	110CS -U-	Auseint -1-		

MOTION

Town Historian Diann Terns-Thorpe Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Deputy Supervisor – Appointment made by Supervisor Supervisor Legg appoints Dolph Semenza				
Dog Control Officer Bruce Feml	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-		
Asst. to Town Clerk- tabled				
Ambulance Administrator Erika Bain				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Court Clerk Lisa Hommel				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Health Benefits Administrator Lara Hamrah-Poladian				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Reappointment to Planning Board Charlie Knopp 1/1/21-12/31/27				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Delegate to Assoc. of Towns Sean Mahoney	S			
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	

MOTION

Ambulance Liaison to Town Board Dolph Semenza				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Health Officer Dr. Robert Schneider	Supervisor Legg		Councilman Semenza	
Ayes -4-	Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Couleman Semenza	
Daily Allowance for Jurors \$27.50				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Secretary to Planning Board/Payroll Clerk Sarah Basagic				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
ADA Coordinator Lara Hamrah-Poladian				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Officer In Charge Sgt. Robert Haines				
Ayes -4-	Supervisor Legg Noes -0-	Absent -1-	Councilman Semenza	
Supervisor Legg makes a MOTION to adopt the 2021 salary schedule. Seconded by Councilman Semenza.				
Ayes -4-	n. Noes -0-	Absent -1-		